0 71723

E \$80.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fastek, Inc.	11/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nathan Frankel	
Street Address:	342 North Mansfield	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172382
Application Number:	11424846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-0541

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105867700

Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Wahl

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048584-010501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Wahl

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fastek to Frankel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0363

500389148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FASTEK, INC., with an address P.O. Box 3793, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91729 is the owner of the invention and improvements entitled **LOADING** ASSEMBLY FOR TRANSPORT CONTAINERS, AND RELATED METHOD OF USE, for which an application for letters patent of the United States was filed on October 12, 2004, which issued on February 6, 2007 as U.S. Patent Number 7,172,382; and is the owner of the invention and improvements entitled CONTAINER SUPPORT FOR LOADING TRANSPORT CONTAINERS AND LOADING ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING SAME, for which an application for letters patent of the United States was filed on June 16, 2007 and assigned Patent Application Serial Number 11/424,846:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain agreement made between FASTEK INC. and Nathan Frankel, residing at 342 North Mansfield, Los Angeles, California 90036, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document return to him as ASSIGNEE of ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patents issued and to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to FASTEK, INC. paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, FASTEK, INC. acknowledges that it has transferred and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said issued Letters Patent, and said applications for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment. FASTEK, INC. hereby authorizes and empowers the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

FASTEK, INC. Dated: ///o//2007

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 11/01/2007